

Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

a symbol of quality and diverse solutions

Ref: JSTL/BOD/BSE/2023-24/Oct23

Date: October 18, 2023

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400001 (BSE Scrip Code: 538837)

Dear Sir / Madam,

Unit: Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited (Scrip Code: 538837)

Sub: Information about the execution of Co- Development Agreement by M/s. Nayas Laboratories Private Limited (Subsidiary Company) with Aditri Pharma Sciences Private Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, this is to inform the Exchange that M/s. Nayas Laboratories Private Limited (Subsidiary Company of Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited) has entered into Co- Development Agreement with M/s. Aditri Pharma Sciences Private Limited to develop certain pharmaceutical preparations on 50:50 basis.

This is for your information.

Yours faithfully,

For Jeevan Scientific Technology Limited

Krishna Kishore Kuchipudi Vice Chairman and Managing Director (DIN: 00876539)